

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 945 OF 2006

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S JAYANT OILS & DERIVATIVES LTD & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay)

Date: 13/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arijit Prasad,Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H.A. Raichura,Adv.

Ms. Saroj Raichura,Adv.

Ms. Nina Gupta,Adv.

Ms. Shweta Chadha,Adv.

Ms. Akanksha,Adv.

Ms. Neha,Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.

Mr. P.H. Parekh,Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Jain,Adv.

Mr. Sameer Parekh,Adv.

Mr. S. Ramakrishan,Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Mishra,Adv.

Mr. S. Nanda Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Manjit Samy,Adv.

Ms. Renuka Devi,Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for amendment of transfer petition is allowed.

Issue notice.

[Alka Dudeja]

Court Master

[Khushi Ram]

Court Master