

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 945 OF 2006

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S JAYANT OILS & DERIVATIVES LTD & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 747 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 17/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajeev Mishra,Adv.
M/S Parekh And Co.,Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta ,Adv.
Ms. Akanksha, Adv.
Ms. Nina Gupta,Adv.
Ms. Swigin George,Adv.
Mr. H.A. Raichura ,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S. Mahendran,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In T.P. © No. 945 OF 2006 petitioner has failed to serve the unserved respondents, even after sufficient time has been granted till date. Hence no further time can be granted by this Court.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for non-prosecution against unserved respondents.

Await service in T.P.(C) No. 747/2007.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar