

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO.945 OF 2006

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....PETITIONERS

VERSUS

M/S JAYANT OILS & DERIVATIVES LTD & ORS

.....RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

If requisite steps in compliance with the Office Report dt.22.04.2008 are not taken within four weeks, the Transfer Petition shall stand dismissed.

.....J.
(TARUN CHATTERJEE)

NEW DELHI;
JULY 24, 2008.
ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 945 OF 2006

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S JAYANT OILS & DERIVATIVES LTD & ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 24/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Madhurima Tatia, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Rajeev Mishra, Adv.
for M/S. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

Ms.Nina Gupta, Adv.
Ms.Swigin George, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.

Mr. H.A. Raichura,Adv.

Ms.S.Mahendran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

If requisite steps in compliance with the Office Report dt.22.04.2008 are
not taken within four weeks, the Transfer Petition shall stand dismissed.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)