

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 249-250 OF 2010 [FOR PREL.
HEARING]

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S METRO FEBRICS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 26/03/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.P.Rawal, ASG,
Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.
Tag with T.P.(C) No. 945 of 2006.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master