

0  
ITEM NO.7

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 747 OF 2007

M/S T.C.EXPORTS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASST.COMMR.OF INCOME TAX & ORS.  
(With office report )

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 734 of 2008  
(With office report)

Date: 16/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena,Adv.  
Ms Nina Gupta, Adv.  
Ms Priyanka Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar,ADv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr S.S.Pundir, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In SLP, respondent may file counter affidavit within  
four weeks.

Nobody is present in transfer petition.

Issue fresh notice.

Dasti service is allowed.

It is permitted to be served through the standing  
counsel.

List again on 15.9.2010.  
(S.G. SHAH)  
Registrar

hj