

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 747 OF 2007

M/S T.C.EXPORTS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASST.COMMR.OF INCOME TAX & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 734 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 15/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

Ms Nina Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv,

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr V Vasudevan, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Advocate appearing for Union of India in
SLP(C) No. 734/2008 for non-tax departments accepts notice
for unserved respondents in the transfer petition also since
respondents are common in both matters.

SLP is pending for filing counter affidavit since
15.7.2008 and hence no further time can be granted in SLP for
filing counter affidavit by this Court.

However, in TP(C) No.747/2007 respondent has to file
vakalatnama and counter affidavit and they are permitted to
file counter affidavit before 19.10.2010.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar

hj