

È
ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 989 OF 2009

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S TIPSON CYCLES P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 13/12/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Indra Jai Singh,ASG
Mrs. Naresh Kaushik,Adv
Mr.Rahul Kaushik,Adv.
Ms. Sanam Anand,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anna Das,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Office to list this petition along with T.P.
(C)NO.945 of 2006 etc. immediately after winter
vacation.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.P.A.

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master