

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION
TRANSFER PETITION(C) NO. 945/2006

Union of India and others ..Petitioners

versus

M/s Jayant Oils & Derivatives Limited and others ..Respondents

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners states, that the instant petition has been rendered infructuous, on account of the fact, that the main matter itself has been disposed of by the Gujarat High Court, whereafter even the special leave petition has been disposed of by this Court.

In view of the above, the instant transfer petition stands disposed of, as having been rendered infructuous.

.....CJI
[JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR]

NEW DELHI;
JANUARY 17, 2017

.....J.
[DR. D.Y. CHANDRACHUD]

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.1
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION XVIA

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 945/2006

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S JAYANT OILS & DERIVATIVES LTD & ORS
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 17/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Mrs. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
for Ms. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Srinivas R. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Arun Devdas, Adv.
for Ms. Sudha Gupta, AOR

Mr. Haresh Raichura, AOR
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

Mr. Hiren Dasan, Adv.
for Mrs Sarla Chandra, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Ms. Bina Gupta, AOR
Ms. Minakshi Vij, AOR

Ms. Sangeeta Mandal, Adv.
for M/s Fox Mandal & Co.

Ms. Tanya Chaudhry, Adv.
Ms. Sonal Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Swati Bhardwaj, Adv.
for M/s. Parekh & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The transfer petition is disposed of, as having been
rendered infructuous, in terms of the signed order.

(Renuka Sadana)
Assistant Registrar

(Parveen Kumar)
AR-cum-PS

[signed order is placed on the file]